NOTICE OF SECOND READING TRUCKEE MEADOWS WATER AUTHORITY RATE SCHEDULES WATER SYSTEM FACILITY (WSF) CHARGES AMENDMENTS

Thursday, May 23, 2024 – 10:00 a.m.

Sparks Council Chambers

745 4th Street, Sparks, NV 89431

Truckee Meadows Water Authority ("TMWA") will hold a Second Reading on Thursday, May 23, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. of the proposed revisions to the TMWA Rate Schedule WSF – Water System Facility (WSF) Charges which includes Area Fees and Facility Charges. Proposed revisions to Rate Schedule WSF – Water System Facility Charges reflect the routine recalculation and updating of fees to be paid by new development to reimburse the Truckee Meadows Water Authority for capital investment in water system facilities which provides capacity to serve growth. Water System Facility Charges were last updated in 2022. These proposed changes do not impact water use rates paid by customers.

Copies of Truckee Meadows Water Authority's current Rules and Rate Schedules and the proposed changes to the Rules and Rate Schedule WSF are on file and available for public inspection at <u>https://tmwa.com/meeting/public-workshop-rate-schedules-wsf-amendments-2024/</u> and the Truckee Meadows Water Authority's offices at 1355 Capital Blvd., Reno, Nevada.

This Notice of Second Reading is posted at the following locations: Truckee Meadows Water Authority (1355 Capital Blvd., Reno), at <u>www.tmwa.com</u> and State of Nevada Public Notice Website, <u>https://notice.nv.gov/</u>.

Members of the public who are disabled and require special accommodations should contact TMWA at 834-8002 at least 24 hours in advance. For those unable to attend, public comments can also be submitted online at: <u>http://tmwa.com/about_us/comments</u>. If you have additional questions, contact us at 834-8080, option 2.